



AMANO Masahiro, M.D., Ph.D.

The Director

Professor and Chairman of the Department of Dermatology Faculty of Medicine, University of Miyazaki, Miyazaki, JAPAN

E-mail: masahiro_amano@med.miyazaki-u.ac.jp

Education:

2008 Ph.D. (Dr. of Medical Science), University of Miyazaki
1986 M.D. Miyazaki Medical college School of Medicine

Professional Training and Employment:

essional Training and Employment.	
2015-present	Chief Professor, Department of Dermatology
	University of Miyazaki, Miyazaki, Japan
2009-2015	Associate Professor, Department of Dermatology
	University of Miyazaki, Miyazaki, Japan
2008-2009	Research fellow in Department of Dermatology, University of Miami,
	Florida, USA
2000-2009	Assistant Professor, Department of Dermatology
	University of Miyazaki, Miyazaki, Japan
1996-2000	Medical Staff in Miyazaki prefectural Nobeoka Hospital
	Miyazaki, Japan
1995-1996	Resident in Department of Plastic and Reconstructive Surgery,
	Kitasato University Hospital, Kanagawa, Japan
1992-1995	Assistant Professor, Department of Dermatology
	Miyazaki Medical College Hospital, Miyazaki, Japan
1990-1992	Medical Staff in Miyazaki prefectural Miyazaki Hospital
	Miyazaki, Japan
1989-1990	Resident in Department of Dermatology, Miyazaki Medical College
	Hospital, Miyazaki, Japan
1988-1989	Resident in Department of Anesthesiology, Miyazaki Medical College
	Hospital, Miyazaki, Japan
1986-1988	Resident in Department of Dermatology, Miyazaki Medical College
	Hospital, Miyazaki, Japan
2022-present	Director of Asian Society for Psoriasis (ASP)